ariff No.	25	-			15th	Revised F	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal C	o., Inc. G-0	<u>00087</u>				
egistereu								
			CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages contained in	n this tariff are listed b			er. The pa	ages in the		
	tariff and/or any supp	lements to the tariff lis	ted on this p	bage have is:	sue dates	that are		
	the same as, or are b	efore, the issue date of	of this page.	"O" in the re	evision co	olumn		
	indicates an original p							
			T					I
	Page	Current	Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	0	24	0		48	3	
	Check Sheet	15	25	5		49	3	
	Item Index	0	26	3		50	0	
	Index Topic	0	27	5		51	0	
	Index Topic	0	28	5		52	0	
	Taxes Sheet	0	29	0		53	0	
	Appendix A	0	30	3		54	0	
	6		31	0		55	0	
	7		32	3				
	8		33	0				
			34	0				
	10		35	0				
	1		36	0				
	12		37	0				
	1:		38	3				
	14		39	3				
	1:		40	3				
•	16		41	0				-
	1		42	3				-
	11		43	3				-
	1		44	3				4
	2(45					4
	2		46					4
	2:		47	3				
	2:	30						4
				·		·		1
			<u> </u>					
			Supplemen	nts in Effect				
				0		Devision N	1.0	
				Supplement	<u>l NO.</u>	Revision N	<u>NO.</u>	
		Special Fuel S	urcharge	10		9		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
-	· · · _						a Detai	March 1 2009
ssue Date:	January 15, 2008		011111	- Orthal		Effectiv	e Date:	March 1, 2008
		(Fo	or Official Us	se Only)				
	_				~			
Destat Mar	TG	Date [.]			BV:			

Tariff No.	25			1	Revised Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Dispos	al Co., Inc. G-00008	7		
		<u>I1</u>	em 51 Restart Fee	<u>es</u>		
	Companies assessing of the fees in this iten		t describe when the	fees apply, an	d must state the amc	unt
	If an account has been to re-establish service				ee will be assessed	
		lte	m 52 Redelivery F	<u>ees</u>		
	The carrier will asses cancels yard waste s					tomer
	The carrier will asses canceled for any reas and customer reques	son, including but	0.00(A) per redelivery not limited to, pull for	of the recyclir non-pay, con	ng cart when services taminated load remo	are val
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					<u></u>
Issue Date:	January 15, 2008				Effective Date:	March 1, 2008
			For Official Use Only			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	·····	

Tariff No.	25	-		3rd	Revised Page No.	16
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal C	o., Inc. G-000087			
		Item 55 Over-s	ized or Over-weight C	ans or Unit	<u>:S</u>	
	ny reserves the right to ni-can) which, upon rea					
	If the receptacle exce or the top is unable to the following additiona				,	
		\$6.78 (A)	per dump.			
NOTE: For	charges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop b	oxes see it	em 207.	
		<u>ltem 6</u>	60 Overtime Period	<u>s</u>		
	will assess additional o vertime periods include				during overtime	
	New Years Day (Janu Washingtons Birthday Memorial Day Independence Day (Je	,	Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (Dec	ember 25)		
	When a holiday listed a holiday listed above					
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns		nutes from the time th	ie company	's vehicle leaves	
	al charge will be assess convenience.	sed to customers for o	vertime or holiday wo	rk performe	ed solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$45.00 \$45.00			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				<u></u>	
Issue Date:	January 15, 2008	(Fo	r Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2008
	TG-	·		D. <i>n</i>		
DUCKELINU.	· · · ·			by: _		-

	25		1st	Revised Page No.	19
Tariff No.		- American Dianagal Caulta - C. 0000		_ Newseul age No.	
	rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-00008	<u>57</u>		
		Item 80 Carry-out Serv	rice, Drive-Ins		
Companies v	will assess the follow	ing additional charges when customers	request that company	personnel provide car	ry-out service o
				ate]
			Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Carry-o	ans, or micro-mini cans	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
		d out over 5 feet, but	\$2.00	\$0.462	
	For each additional 25 feet, add	25 feet, or fraction of	\$0.75	\$0.173	
		units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans a accessible to the company's vehicle, must be assessed instead.			
			R	ate]
			Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Drive-in		Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	4
	but less than 250 fe		\$4.50	\$1.039	-
	but less than 250 fe		\$4.50	\$1.039	
	Drive-in on drivewa	ays of over 250 feet,	7/0	n/a	
	hut less then 1/10.		n/a	n/a n/a	-
	but less than 1/10 r	over 1/10 mile	l n/a		
	For each 1/10 mile		n/a		J
	For each 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside	e Recycling and Yard Waste:		I	1
	For each 1/10 mile	e Recycling and Yard Waste:	n/a \$3.25 (N) \$3.25 (N)]
	For each 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa	e Recycling and Yard Waste:	\$3.25 (N) \$3.25 (N) fees, a driveway is de /eway provides access	fined as providing]
ssued By:	For each 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa Drive-in on private	e Recycling and Yard Waste: ays roads For the purpose of assessing drive-in access to a single residence. If a driv	\$3.25 (N) \$3.25 (N) fees, a driveway is de /eway provides access	fined as providing]
·	For each 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa Drive-in on private NOTE:	e Recycling and Yard Waste: ays roads For the purpose of assessing drive-in access to a single residence. If a driv residences or accounts, no drive-in fe	\$3.25 (N) \$3.25 (N) fees, a driveway is de reway provides access res will be assessed.	fined as providing]] March 1, 2008
ssued By:	For each 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa Drive-in on private NOTE:	e Recycling and Yard Waste: ays roads For the purpose of assessing drive-in access to a single residence. If a driv	\$3.25 (N) \$3.25 (N) fees, a driveway is de reway provides access res will be assessed.	fined as providing to multiple]] March 1, 2008

Tariff No.	25	_							5th	Revised Pa	ge No.		21	
	e/Permit Number:	American Dis	posal Co.	<u>, Inc</u>	<u>. G-000087</u>									
Registered Trac	de Name(s)	lt	em 100	Res	idential Serv	/ice Mor	hthi	y Rates (cont	inued on ne	ext page)				
Rates in this ite	m apply:													
residential condomini (2) When requi recycling, condomini to the prop	ste collection, curbs I property. This incl iums, etc., where se ired by a local gove and yardwaste serv iums, and apartmen perty owner or mana	udes single fan ervice is billed d rnment service vice must be pro it buildings of le ager.	hily dwellir lirectly to t level ordi ovided for ess than _	igs, he c nanc sing <u>n/a</u>	duplexes, aj occupant of e ce, solid was lle-family dw residen	oartments, each reside te collectie rellings, du tial units, v	me enti on, iple vhe	bbile homes, ial unit, and/o curbside exes, mobile h ere service is	r nomes,					
Rates below ap	oply in the following	service area:	Pierce Co	unty	as describe	a in Appei	100	K A			•			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage and	Yardwaste		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling	Service		Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*	Rate
Mini-can	WG-R	11.84 (A)	5.50	(A)	17.34		<u>`</u>	Four cans	WG-R	36.50 (A)	5.50	(A)	42.00	5.64 (A)
Mini-can	WG-NR	12.84 (A)	5.50	(A)	18.34		(A)	Four cans	WG-NR	40.50 (A)		(A)	46.00	5.64 (A)
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	7.25	(A)	n/a	n/a		Five cans	WG-R	44.09 (A)	5.50	(A)	49.59	5.64 (A)
One can	WG-R	14.39 (A)	5.50	(A)	19.89			Five cans	WG-NR	49.09 (A)		(A)	54.59	5.64 (A)
One can	WG-NR	15.39 (A)	5.50	(A)	20.89			Six cans	WG-R	46.50 (A)	5.50	(À)		5.64 (A)
One can	MG	9.71 (A)	5.50	(A)	15.21			Six cans	WG-NR	52.50 (A)	5.50	(A)	58.00	5.64 (A)
Two cans	WG-R	20.48 (A)	5.50	(A)	25.98	5.64						-		
Two cans	WG-NR	22.48 (A)	5.50	(A)	27.98	5.64						<u> </u>		
Three Cans	WG-R	27.82 (A)	5.50	(A)	33.32	5.64						-		
Three Cans	WG-NR	30.82 (A)	5.50	(A)	36.32	5.64	(A))				-		
				ļ								+-		
	l			<u> </u>										
Note 1: Descri	ice Codes: WG=Weekly iption/rules related to iption/rules related to	EOWR=Every (R=with recycling o recycling prog	Other Week g, NR≂non F gram are s	Recy Recyc Show	cling; MR=Mon ling /n on page 2	thly Recyclin	iarbi ig; L	age; WR=Week ist others used t	ly Recycling by company:					
* The charge ir	ncluded in this rate f	or recycling an	d/or yard v	wast	e is:									
Recycling :	5.50 (A)	• -	Yard Was											
	eiving service will re	_			ustment of \$	3.13 credi	t pe	er month. Th	e commodit	у				
	nt will be adjusted a													
						٢			Recycling	service rates	on this pa	ige e	expire on: Octo	ber 31, 2008
lequod Pur	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issued By:	•									Г #-	otivo Doto		March 1, 2008	
Issue Date:	January 15, 2008					For Officia	I U	se Only)		Elle	ctive Date	•	March 1, 2000	
Docket No. TG)	ſ	Date:				By:							
2 00101110.10		······												····

Tariff No.	25	_		3rd	Revised Page No.	22
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal	<u>Co., Inc. G-000087</u>			
		00 Residential Serv	ice Monthly Rates (contir	ued from p	revious page)	
Note 4:	Customers will be cha trip. No credit will be g	rged for service requi given for partially filled	ested even if fewer units ard d cans. No credit will be giv	e picked up	on a particular	
Note 5:	due to circumstances	omated service routes outside the control of n5 feet in orde	s: The company will assess the driver, the driver is req er to reach the truck. The c pickup.	uired to mo	ve an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occ on a regular pickup is:		tial bag, can, unit, toter, mir	ni-can, or m	icro-mini-can	
		Type of recepta 32-gallon can or un	it 3.63 (A)			
		Mini-can Micro-mini can 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter	3.63 (A) 3.63 (A) n/a n/a			
		Bag Yard Waste-32 gal Other	3.63 (A)			
Note 7:	\$12.28 (A) per can/un area in which the cust	it. Service will be ren omer resides. Note:	pickup per month, on an "o dered on the normal sched If customer requires servic ates for special pickups will	uled pickup e to be prov	day for the	
						• • • •
	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	January 15, 2008		(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2008
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		_ By:	·	

	25									_5th	Revise	d Pa	ge No.	25
Company Nar Registered Tr	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	American Disp	osal Co.	<u>Inc</u>	. G-00008	7_								
		ltom 105	NALIHI FO	mil		Monthly Dr	-+	(continues o		0)				
		<u>item 105 -</u>		arriny	/ Service -		105	<u>(continues of</u>	ITTICKI page	<u>e1</u>				
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in Appen	dix A											
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage &	Yardwaste	1	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling	Service		Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*	Rate
One can	WG-R	15.84 (A)	5.50	(A)	21.34	5.64	(A)	Five cans	WG-R	59.68 (A)	5.50	(A)	65.18	5.64 (A
One can	WG-NR	16.59 (A)	5.50	(A)	22.09	5.64	(A)	Five cans	WG-NR	60.43 (A)	5.50	(A)	65.93	5.64 (A
Two cans	WG-R	24.53 (A)	5.50	(A)	30.03	5.64		Six cans	WG-R	71.12 (A)	5.50	(A)	76.62	5.64 (A
Two cans	WG-NR	25.28 (A)	5.50	(A)	30.78	5.64		Six cans	WG-NR	71.87 (A)	5.50	(A)	77.37	5.64 (A
Three Cans	WG-R	35.84 (A)	5.50	(A)	41.34	5.64		Recycl only	EOWR		7.25	(N)		
Three Cans	WG-NR	36.59 (A)	5.50	(A)	42.09	5.64	(A)							
Four cans	WG-R	47.37 (A)	5.50	(A)	52.87	5.64	(A)							
Four cans	WG-NR	48.12 (A)	5.50	(A)	53.62	5.64	(A)							
		R≕with recycling, N	NR≕non Re	ecycli	-	aniy Kecyclin	g; Lis	t others used by	r company:		-			
Note 2:	The charge included program are shown The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of annually using the c	d in this rate for re on page 23. d in this rate for ya are shown on pag bit (if applicable): \$3.13 credit per n	ecycling i ardwaste ge 24. Custom nonth. T	is \$5 e is \$ ers r he c	ng 5.50(A). De §N/A. Desc receiving se	scription/ru cription/rule ervice will r	iles es re	related to rec elated to	cycling					
Note 2:	program are shown The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of	d in this rate for re on page 23. d in this rate for ya are shown on pag bit (if applicable): \$3.13 credit per n	ecycling i ardwaste ge 24. Custom nonth. T	is \$5 e is \$ ers r he c	ng 5.50(A). De §N/A. Desc receiving se	scription/ru cription/rule ervice will r	iles es re	related to rec elated to	cycling		-			
Note 2:	program are shown The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of	d in this rate for re on page 23. d in this rate for ya are shown on pag bit (if applicable): \$3.13 credit per n	ecycling i ardwaste ge 24. Custom nonth. T	is \$5 e is \$ ers r he c	ng 5.50(A). De §N/A. Desc receiving se	scription/ru cription/rule ervice will r	iles es re	related to rec elated to	cycling					
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	program are shown The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of	d in this rate for re on page 23. d in this rate for ya are shown on pag bit (if applicable): \$3.13 credit per n	ecycling i ardwaste ge 24. Custom nonth. T	is \$5 e is \$ ers r he c	ng 5.50(A). De §N/A. Desc receiving se	scription/ru cription/rule ervice will r	iles es re	related to rec elated to	cycling					
Note 2:	program are shown The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of	d in this rate for re on page 23. d in this rate for ya are shown on pag bit (if applicable): \$3.13 credit per n	ecycling i ardwaste ge 24. Custom nonth. T	is \$5 e is \$ ers r he c	ng 5.50(A). De §N/A. Desc receiving se	scription/ru cription/rule ervice will r	iles es re	related to rec elated to	cycling		-			
Note 2:	program are shown The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of	d in this rate for re on page 23. d in this rate for ya are shown on pag bit (if applicable): \$3.13 credit per n	ecycling i ardwaste ge 24. Custom nonth. T	is \$5 e is \$ ers r he c	ng 5.50(A). De §N/A. Desc receiving se	scription/ru cription/rule ervice will r	iles es re	related to rec elated to ive a commound int will be adju	cycling dity usted	es on this page e	xpire: Oct	tobe	r 31, 2008	
Note 2: Note 3:	program are shown The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of	d in this rate for re on page 23. d in this rate for ya are shown on pag bit (if applicable): \$3.13 credit per n	ecycling i ardwaste ge 24. Custom nonth. T	is \$5 e is \$ ers r he c	ng 5.50(A). De §N/A. Desc receiving se	scription/ru cription/rule ervice will r	iles es re	related to rec elated to ive a commound int will be adju	cycling dity usted	es on this page e	xpire: Oct	tobe	r 31, 2008	
Note 2:	program are shown The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/del price adjustment of annually using the c	d in this rate for re on page 23. d in this rate for ya are shown on pag bit (if applicable): \$3.13 credit per n	ecycling i ardwaste ge 24. Custom nonth. T	is \$5 e is \$ ers r he c	ng 5.50(A). De SN/A. Deso receiving so commodity	scription/rule cription/rule ervice will r price adjus	ules rece stme	related to rec elated to ive a commount int will be adju	cycling dity usted		xpire: Oct		r 31, 2008	008
Note 2: Note 3: Issued By:	program are shown The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of annually using the c	d in this rate for re on page 23. d in this rate for ya are shown on pag bit (if applicable): \$3.13 credit per n	ecycling i ardwaste ge 24. Custom nonth. T	is \$5 e is \$ ers r he c	ng 5.50(A). De SN/A. Deso receiving so commodity	scription/ru cription/rule ervice will r	ules rece stme	related to rec elated to ive a commount int will be adju	cycling dity usted					008

Tariff No.	25		3rd	Revised Page No.	26
	me/Permit Number:	American Disposal Co., Inc.	<u>G-000087</u>	-	
Registered Tr	rade Name(s)				
	Item 105 Multi-far	nily Service - Monthly Rates (continues on r	next page)	
Service Area:	Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix A			
Note 4:		arged for service requested evention of the service requested evention will be given for partially filles out for collection.			istomer
Note 5:	circumstances outsic	tomated service routes: The c le the control of the driver, the et in order to reach the truck. T up	driver is requ	ired to move an automate	ed cart or
Note 6:	The charge for an oc pickup is:	casional extra can, unit, toter,	mini-can, or n	nicro-mini-can on a regul	ar
			Rate per rec	eptacle	
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup		
		32-gallon can or unit	3.63 (A	N)	
		Mini-can	3.63 (A	N)	
		Micro-mini-can	3.63 (A	N)	
		Yard Waste	2.00 (A	N)	
		60-gallon toter	n/a		
Note 7:	\$17.39 (A) per can/u area in which the cus	est no more than one pickup p nit. Service will be rendered o stomer resides. Note: If custo ed pickup day, rates for specia	n the normal mer requires	scheduled pickup day for service to be provided or	
		·			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	January 15, 2008			Effective Date:	March 1, 2008
	- candary 10, 2000	(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No. T	G	Date:		By:	
				·	

ariff No.	25			5th F	evised Page No.	27
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	- <u>American Disposal C</u>	<u>o., IncG-000087</u>			
egistere				-		
	Item 105 Multi-family	Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from prev	ious page)		
	his Item will apply to con wner/manager.	imercially billed mobile	home courts where se	rvice is billed	and paid by the	
					· · · · · · · · ·	
			Rate per receptacle	Rate per rec additional p		
		Type of receptacle	· · ·	per mo		
		32-gallon can or unit	8.81 (A)	3.31 (A		
		generi ouri er urik			<u></u>	
				· ·		
	price adjustment of \$3	(if applicable): Custorr 3.13 credit per month. ferred accounting meth	ners receiving service w The commodity price ad nod.	ill receive a c djustment will	ommodity be adjusted	
			Recycling I	rates on this	page expire: Oc	tober 31, 2008
			Recycling I	rates on this	page expire: Oc	tober 31, 2008
			Recycling r	rates on this	page expire: Oc	tober 31, 2008
ssued By	: Irmgard R Wilcox		Recycling I	rates on this	page expire: Oc	tober 31, 2008
•	•		Recycling r	rates on this		
•	: Irmgard R Wilcox e: January 15, 2008	(Fe	Recycling r	rates on this	page expire: Oc Effective Date:	tober 31, 2008 March 1, 2008
ssue Dat	•		or Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2008

Each Additional Pickup 20.87 (Å) 25.50 (Å) 29.35 (Å) 36.98 (Å) 70.55 (Å) 99.73 Special Pickups 22.87 (Å) 27.50 (Å) 31.35 (Å) 36.98 (Å) 72.55 (Å) 100.73 Flat Monthly Charge n/a	Tariff No 25				5th Revis	ed Page No.	28				
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.25 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (If applicable) \$ n/a		merican Disposal Co.,	Inc. G-000087	-		. 1177					
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.25 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yrar Monthiy Rent ((rapplicable) \$ n/a \$ n/a		Non-compacted Ma Rates stated	terial (Compan	y-owned contai							
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.25 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ n/a				Size or Type	of Container						
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ n/a <	Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.25 Yard			4 Yard	6 Yard				
First Pickup 20.87 (A) 25.50 (A) 29.35 (A) 36.98 (A) 70.55 (A) 98.73 Each Additional Pickup 20.87 (A) 27.50 (A) 31.35 (A) 36.98 (A) 70.55 (A) 98.73 Special Pickups 22.87 (A) 27.50 (A) 31.35 (A) 38.98 (A) 72.55 (A) 100.73 Flat Monthly Charge n/a				\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a				
Each Additional Pickup 20.87 (A) 27.50 (A) 29.35 (A) 38.98 (A) 70.55 (A) 99.73 Special Pickups 22.87 (A) 27.50 (A) 31.35 (A) 38.98 (A) 77.255 (A) 100.73 Flat Monthly Charge n/a n/				29.35 (A)	and the second se	70.55 (A)	98.73 (A)				
Special Pickups 22.87 (Å) 27.50 (Å) 31.35 (Å) 39.96 (Å) 72.55 (Å) 100.73 Flat Monthly Charge n/a <						70.55 (A)	98.73 (A)				
Flat Monthly Charge n/a n/a<					38.98 (A)	72.55 (A)	100.73 (A)				
Minimum Monthly Charge n/a		````````````````````````````````			n/a	n/a	n/a				
Temporary Service State State <td></td> <td></td> <td>n/a</td> <td>n/a</td> <td>n/a</td> <td>n/a</td> <td></td>			n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Initial Delivery 38.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>"在不知道你说</td> <td>South draw.</td> <td></td> <td></td>				"在不知道你说	South draw.						
Pickup Rate 22.87 (A) 27.50 (A) 31.35 (A) 38.98 (A) 72.55 (A) 100.73 Rent Per Calendar Day n/a n/a <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>38.00</td><td>38.00</td><td>38.00</td><td>38.00</td><td></td></td<>			38.00	38.00	38.00	38.00					
Rent Per Month n/a		22.87 (A)	27.50 (A)	31.35 (A)	38.98 (A)	72.55 (A)	100.73 (A)				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Customer sreceiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.59 credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.14(A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrecibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.59 credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.14(A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	be the same. If rent is not Customers receiving service will receiv The commodity price adjustment will b Above rates include \$4.14(A) per yard An additional charge of \$.75 per unit w	t shown, it is to be inclu ve a commodity price a e adjusted annually us , per pick-up for recycli vill be assessed to all N	uded in the rate djustment of \$. ing the deferred ng service. lulti Family con	for the first pic 59 credit per ya d accounting m	kup. Ird per pick-up, ethod.						
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
	Issued By: Irmgard P Wilcox		Recyclir	ig service rate	s on this page (expire on: Oct	ober 31, 2008				
Issue Date: January 15, 2008 (For Official Use Only)							arah 1, 2009				
	Issue Date: January 15, 2008 Effective Date: March 1, 2008 (For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:							

	25			3rd	_ Revised Pag	e No.	30
	me/Permit Number: <u>Ar</u> rade Name(s)	merican Disposal (<u>Co., Inc. G-00</u>	0087			
		Item 105 M	ulti-family Serv	ice Monthly R	ates_		
		Non-co	mpacted Recy	cling Material			
	Multi-family resi	idential rates per c	ontainer for ga	arbage customer	rs using drop bo	x service	
Service Area	: Pierce County as desc	ribed in Appendix a	Ą				
				Size or Ty	pe of Container		
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
	Receptacles	1	1	1	1	\$	\$
Frequency		P	P	P	P	\$	\$
Initial Deliv	,	35.00(A)	35.00(A)	35.00(A)	35.00(A)	\$	\$
Rent per da		n/a	n/a	n/a		\$	\$
Rent per m		3.50(A)	9.50(A)	12.00(A)	14.00(A)	\$	\$
Pickup Cha	•	A 66(A)	0 50(4)	21.25(A)	24 55(A)	e	\$
(See notes		4.55(A) 7.05(A)	9.50(A) 12.00(A)	21.25(A) 23.75(A)	31.55(A) 34.05(A)	\$	
Special Plo	ckup Charge Frequency of Service C						<u>I</u> Ψ
	particular trip. No credi Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Recycling credit/debit (i	rent is shown, the not shown, it is to l	rate for the firs	t pickup and eac the rate for the f	irst pickup.		
Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is	rent is shown, the not shown, it is to l if applicable) includ ged for service req ven for partially fill ection. esidential living un	rate for the firs be included in led in this rate uested even if ed cans. No c it will be asses	t pickup and eau the rate for the f is: \$.59 credit p fewer units are credit will be give ssed to the owne	ch additional pic irst pickup. ber yard, per pic picked up on a n if customer fa er/manager of a	kup. particular	
Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Recycling credit/debit (i Customers will be charg trip. No credit will be gi receptacles out for colle A charge of \$2.85 per r	rent is shown, the not shown, it is to l if applicable) includ ged for service req ven for partially fill ection. esidential living un	rate for the firs be included in led in this rate uested even if ed cans. No c it will be asses	t pickup and eau the rate for the f is: \$.59 credit p fewer units are credit will be give ssed to the owne	ch additional pic irst pickup. ber yard, per pic picked up on a n if customer fa er/manager of a	kup. particular	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Recycling credit/debit (i Customers will be charg trip. No credit will be gi receptacles out for colle A charge of \$2.85 per r	rent is shown, the not shown, it is to l if applicable) includ ged for service req ven for partially fill ection. esidential living un	rate for the firs be included in ded in this rate uested even if ed cans. No c it will be asses r garbage serv	t pickup and eau the rate for the f is: \$.59 credit p fewer units are credit will be give sed to the owne ice who do not e	ch additional pic irst pickup. per yard, per pic picked up on a in if customer fa er/manager of a elect to recycle.	kup. particular ils to set	October 31, 2008
Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Recycling credit/debit (i Customers will be charg trip. No credit will be gi receptacles out for colle A charge of \$2.85 per r	rent is shown, the not shown, it is to l if applicable) includ ged for service req ven for partially fill ection. esidential living un	rate for the firs be included in ded in this rate uested even if ed cans. No c it will be asses r garbage serv	t pickup and eau the rate for the f is: \$.59 credit p fewer units are credit will be give sed to the owne ice who do not e	ch additional pic irst pickup. per yard, per pic picked up on a in if customer fa er/manager of a elect to recycle.	kup. particular ils to set	October 31, 2008
lote 3: lote 4: lote 5: ssued By:	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Recycling credit/debit (i Customers will be charg trip. No credit will be gi receptacles out for colle A charge of \$2.85 per n Multi-Family complex w	rent is shown, the not shown, it is to l if applicable) includ ged for service req ven for partially fill ection. esidential living un tho are on irregula	rate for the firs be included in the in this rate uested even if ed cans. No c it will be asses r garbage serv Recyc	It pickup and each the rate for the f is: \$.59 credit p fewer units are redit will be give used to the owne ice who do not e ling service rat	ch additional pic irst pickup. ber yard, per pic picked up on a in if customer fa er/manager of a elect to recycle.	kup. particular ils to set	October 31, 2008 March 1, 2008
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Permanent Service: If i be the same. If rent is i Recycling credit/debit (i Customers will be charg trip. No credit will be gi receptacles out for colle A charge of \$2.85 per n Multi-Family complex w	rent is shown, the not shown, it is to l if applicable) includ ged for service req ven for partially fill ection. esidential living un tho are on irregula	rate for the firs be included in ded in this rate uested even if ed cans. No c it will be asses r garbage serv	It pickup and each the rate for the f is: \$.59 credit p fewer units are redit will be give used to the owne ice who do not e ling service rat	ch additional pic irst pickup. ber yard, per pic picked up on a in if customer fa er/manager of a elect to recycle.	kup. particular ils to set e expire on:	

Tariff No.	25				3rd	Revised P	age No.	32
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nam		merican Disposal C	o., Inc. G-	000087		<u>.</u>		
		<u>I</u>	tem 120	Drums				
	Г	Type of Servi	ice	Rate Pe	er Drum, Pe	er Pickup		
	ਸ	Regular Route Servic		\$20.60				
	S	pecial Pickup		\$25.60				:
		<u>Item 130 Litt</u>	er Recepta	cles and Lit	tter Toters			
		ustomer-owned Re	ceptacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle.	Per Pickup		
	F	Size or Type:		\$n/a	<u> </u>			
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
	٦	company-owned Red	centacle:	Rate Per 5	ecentacle	Per Pickup		
		Size or Type:	Septacie.	\$ n/a	veceptacie,			
	F	Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
Special Trips: Time ra Regular Route:	tes in Item 160			d Bulky Ma	terial	·		
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya	nal cubic rds er yard		n Charge Pickup		rry Charge ach 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials		\$19.18 (A)	\$19.18	(A)	\$19.18	(A)	n/a	
Bulky Materials Loose material								
(customer load)		n/a	n/a		n/a		n/a	
Loose material (company load)		\$19.18 (A)	\$19.18	(A)	\$19.18	(A)	n/a	
								- - -
Issued By: Irmgard R	Wilcox	· · · · · ·						
Issue Date: January 1	5, 2008	(Fo	or Official L	se Only)		Effective [Date:	March 1, 2008
Docket No. TG		Date:			Ву: _			
				· · · ·				

Tariff No.

lo. ___

3rd Revised Page No.

38

Company Name/Permit Number: <u>American Disposal Co., Inc. G-000087</u> Registered Trade Name(s)

25

Item 230 -- Disposal Fees

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material		Fee for D	Disposal
LLC dba LRI	Garbage	\$101.95	per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Stumps	\$101.95	per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Tires (car)	\$101.95	per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Tires (truck)	\$101.95	per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Concrete	\$101.95	per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Timbers and piling	\$101.95	per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Sludge	\$101.95	per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Appliance	\$30.00	per Unit	
LLC dba LRI	Asbestos (Regular bag)	\$150.00	per Yard	
LLC dba LRI	Clean Barrel (55 gal)	\$15.00	per Unit	
LLC dba LRI	Clean Barrel (30 gal)	\$11.00	per Unit	
LLC dba LRI	Demolition Debri	\$101.95	per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Boiler Residue	\$101.95	per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Sheetrock/Plasterboard	\$101.95	per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Fluff	\$24.75	per Ton	
		\$	per	· · · · · ·
		\$	per	
		\$	per	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include char appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each sp sheets as necessary.				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: January 15, 2008 (F	or Official Use Only)	Effective	Date:	March 1, 2008
. ()				
Docket No. TG Date:	Ву:			

Tariff No.	25				3rd	Revised Pa	ge No.	39
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co	<u>o., Inc. G-000</u>	087				
	: Pierce County as desc	Rate	ted Material (<u>- Dumped in C</u> Company-own ontainer, per p	ed container)	cle		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Permanent S	Damilaa	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	Size 1.5 Yard	or Type of Cor 2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$ n/a	1.25 raiu \$ n/a	1.5 faiu \$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$
First Picku	<u> </u>	16.73 (A)	20.32 (A)	23.13 (A)	28.70 (A)	53.99 (A)	73.89 (A)	
	tional Pickup	16.73 (A)	20.32 (A)	23.13 (A)		53.99 (A)	73.89 (A)	
Special Pie		18.73 (A)	22.32 (A)	25.13 (A)		55.99 (A)	75.89 (A)	
Flat Month		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$
	Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$
Temporary		Mars of which					ing the got a start	dinaria programa
Initial Deliv		38.00	38.00	38.00	38.00	38.00	38.00	\$
Pickup Ra		18.73 (A)	22.32 (A)	25.13 (A)	30.70 (A)	55.99 (A)	75.89 (A)	
	Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$
Rent Per N		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$
			ncluded in the					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					1		
Issue Date:	January 15, 2008					Effective	Date: Ma	rch 1, 2008
			(For Officia	l Use Only)				,
Docket No. T	Ġ	Date:		By:	:			

Tariff No.	25	_					3rd		Revised	Page	No.	4	40
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Dis	posal C	o., I	nc. G-0000	<u>87</u>							
		Item 245 Cor	ntainer S	Serv	ice Dump	ed in Comp	any's V	<u>ehic</u>	le				
					rial (Custom		ontaine	r)					
					mmercial Ca er containe		n						
						,	-						
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appe	endix A										
	Size or Type of Container												
Permanen	32 (gal can		gal. Toter	Yard		′ard	Yard		Yard	Y	ard	
	heduled Pickup		3.31			\$	\$	_	\$	\$		\$	
Special F Temporary			3.31	(A)	5 Falle and Princes	\$ 	\$	al constit	\$ *****	\$	- ALARA	\$ 	ingwaxasa.
Pickup R		1988,99	3.31	(A)	\$	S AND S PROFILE AND	\$ \$	10143	<u>\$</u>	\$		\$	
		I	0.01	()	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	1	Ψ	Ψ	11	<u>Ψ</u>	
Note 1:	Permanent Service: S unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No crec	nt requires mor ged for service r lit will be given t	e freque equeste for parti	ent s ed, e ally-	ervice or un even if fewer filled contair	less putres containers	cibles a	are ir	wolved.				
Note 1:	unless local governme Customer will be charg	nt requires mor ged for service r lit will be given t y to commercial	e freque equeste for parti	ent s ed, e ally-	ervice or un even if fewer filled contair	less putres containers	cibles a	are ir	wolved.				
Note 1:	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No crec Rates in this Item appl	nt requires mor ged for service r lit will be given f y to commercial ge: \$14.83 (A)	e freque equeste for parti I busine	ent s ed, e ally-	ervice or un even if fewer filled contair 5.	less putres containers ners.	cibles a are ser	are ir vice	nvolved. d on a	sup.			
Note 1:	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Rates in this Item app! Minimum monthly char	nt requires mor ged for service r lit will be given f y to commercial rge: \$14.83 (A) ay be assessed	e freque requeste for parti I busine as defi	ent s ed, e ally- esses ned	ervice or un even if fewer filled contair s. in Item 75 a	less putres containers ners.	cibles a are ser	are ir vice	nvolved. d on a	sup.			
	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No crec Rates in this Item appl Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge ma	nt requires mor ged for service r lit will be given f y to commercial ge: \$14.83 (A) ay be assessed shall be charge	e freque equeste for parti l busine as defi d at \$3.	ent s ed, e ally- ssses ned .63 (ervice or un even if fewer filled contair s. in Item 75 a A) per unit.	less putres containers ners.	cibles a are ser	are ir vice	nvolved. d on a	aup.		· ·	
	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Rates in this Item appl Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge m Occasional extra units	nt requires mor ged for service r lit will be given f y to commercial ge: \$14.83 (A) ay be assessed shall be charge	e freque equeste for parti l busine as defi d at \$3.	ent s ed, e ally- ssses ned .63 (ervice or un even if fewer filled contair s. in Item 75 a A) per unit.	less putres containers ners.	cibles a are ser	are ir vice	nvolved. d on a	up.		· ·	
Accessorial	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Rates in this Item appl Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge m Occasional extra units	nt requires mor ged for service r lit will be given f y to commercial ge: \$14.83 (A) ay be assessed shall be charge	e freque equeste for parti l busine as defi d at \$3.	ent s ed, e ally- ssses ned .63 (ervice or un even if fewer filled contair s. in Item 75 a A) per unit.	less putres containers ners.	cibles a are ser	are ir vice	nvolved. d on a	up.			
Accessorial	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Rates in this Item appl Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge m Occasional extra units	nt requires mor ged for service r lit will be given f y to commercial ge: \$14.83 (A) ay be assessed shall be charge	e freque equeste for parti I busine as defi d at \$3. atching	ent s ed, e ally- ssses ned .63 (ervice or un even if fewer filled contair s. in Item 75 a A) per unit.	Iless putres containers iers. nd Item 80	cibles a are ser	h we	nvolved. d on a			March	1, 2008
Accessorial ssued By: ssue Date:	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Rates in this Item appl Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge ma Occasional extra units I charges assessed (lids	nt requires mor ged for service r lit will be given f y to commercial rge: \$14.83 (A) ay be assessed shall be charge s, unlocking, unl	e freque equeste for parti I busine as defi d at \$3. atching	ent s ed, e ally- ssses ned .63 (, etc	ervice or un even if fewer filled contair s. in Item 75 a A) per unit. .)	nd Item 80	cibles a are ser	h we	ekly pick	Date:		March	1, 2008

Tariff No.	25			3rd Revis	sed Page No.	42						
	lame/Permit Number:	- American Disposal C	<u>., Inc. G-000</u>		Ū							
Registered	Trade Name(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
	<u>Item 2</u>	55 Container Servic	e Dumped ir	n Company's Ve	<u>hicle</u>							
		Compacted Material (
		Rates stated pe	r container, pe	r pickup								
Service Are	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction	n Ratio 2.25:1		;	Size or Type of	Container							
Permanent		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard						
	eduled Pickup	\$	60.29 (A)	108.70 (A)	151.71 (A)	\$						
Special P		\$	66.29 (A)	114.70 (A)	157.71 (A)	\$						
Temporary			00.00 (A)									
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	66.29 (A)	114.70 (A)	157.71 (A)	\$						
Note 1:	Permanent Service: Se	ervice is defined as no	less than sch	eduled, every ot	her week pickur	D,						
	unless local governme			· · ·								
	Customer will be charg				e serviced on a							
	particular trip. No cred	it will be given for part	ially-filled conta	ainers.								
					. e							
		,										
Accessoria	charges assessed (lids	. unlocking, unlatching	a. etc.)									
		,	,,									
An initial de	livery charge of \$38.00	will be assessed of cu	stomers reque	st delivery of a c	compactor.							
A flat month described in	nly charge, per containe n Item 75.	r, for permanent regula	arly scheduled	customers may	be made if com	puted as						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date:	January 15, 2008			Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2008						
	, ,	(For Offi	cial Use Only)		1							
Docket No	TG	Date [,]		By:								
Doorot NO.				Dy.								

Tariff No. 25 3rd Revised Page No. 43 Company Name/Permit Number: American Disposal Co., Inc. G-000087 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Special Pickups \$ 121.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Temporary Service Image and a son less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	·						
Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Special Pickups \$ \$ 131.15 (Å) 194.00 (Å) \$ Temporary Service Dermanent Service: Service requested, even y other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.	Tariff No.	25			3rd	Revised Page No.	43
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Special Pickups \$ \$ 131.15 (Å) 194.00 (Å) \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ 131.15 (Å) 194.00 (Å) \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, every other week pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A fat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.			rican Disposal C	<u>o., Inc. G-0</u>	00087		
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Special Pickups \$ \$ 131.15 (Å) 194.00 (Å) \$ Temporary Service 133.15 (Å) 194.00 (Å) \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$ 131.15 (Å) 194.00 (Å) \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, every other week pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A fat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. A fat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made	1	Itom 255	Container Serv	vice Dump	ed in Company's	Vehicle	
Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gai can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ 125.15 (A) 188.00 (A) \$ Special Pickups \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Temporary Service \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.							
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickups \$ \$ 125.15 (A) 188.00 (A) \$ Special Pickups \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Temporary Service Interporary Service Interporary Service Interporary Service Interporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.		•••				,	
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickups \$ \$ 125.15 (A) 188.00 (A) \$ Special Pickups \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Temporary Service Interporary Service Interporary Service Interporary Service Interporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.							
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickups \$ \$ 125.15 (A) 188.00 (A) \$ Special Pickups \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Temporary Service \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.	Service Area	: Pierce County as describe	ed in Appendix A	A .			
Special Pickup \$ 125.15 (A) 188.00 (A) \$ Special Pickups \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Temporary Service Intervice					Size or Type		
Special Pickups \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Temporary Service Image: Access of the service	Permanent S	Service	32 gal can	2 Yard			
Temporary Service Accessed as a second of the second o	Each Sche	duled Pickup					
Pickup Rate \$ \$ 131.15 (A) 194.00 (A) \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.					131.15 (A)	194.00 (A)	\$
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. 					est Brieferschie		
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.	Pickup Rat	e	\$	\$	131.15 (A)	194.00 (A)	\$
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	An initial deli A flat monthl	Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit w charges assessed (lids, unl very charge of \$38.00 will t y charge, per container, for	for service reque vill be given for p ocking, unlatchir be assessed of c	ested, even artially-filled ng, etc.) customers re	if fewer containe containers. quest delivery of	rs are serviced on a f a compactor.	·
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	•						
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
	Issue Date:	January 15, 2008				Effective Date:	March 1, 2008
(For Official Use Only)			(For C	Official Use C	Dniy)		
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No. T	ſG	Date:			Ву:	<u></u>

		8 <u></u>					
Tariff No.	25	_		3rd	Revised Pag	e No	44
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal C	o., Inc. G-0	000087			
					1-) (- h ! - l -		
	lte	<u>m 255 Container Ser</u> Compacted Materi Rates stated	ial (Custom				
		Nales stated	per contair	ier, per pierap			
Service Area	: Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix A					
Compaction	Ratio 4:1			Size or Ty	pe of Container		
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$	\$	168.90 (A)	239.71 (A) \$		
Special Pie	ckups	\$	\$	174.90 (A)	245.71 (A) \$	5	\$
Temporary 3	Service			44(_4/2) - C. (***			的思想。这种主义
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	174.90 (A)	245.71 (A) \$;	\$
An initial deli	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lids very charge of \$38.00 y charge, per containe	Service is defined as n ent requires more freq rged for service reques edit will be given for par s, unlocking, unlatching will be assessed of cus r, for permanent regula	uent service sted, even if rtially-filled , etc.) stomers rec	e or unless putre f fewer container containers. quest delivery of a	scibles are involv s are serviced on a compactor.	ed. a	
•							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date:	January 15, 2008		Official Use	Only)	Effective	Date:	March 1, 2008
Docket No. 7	rg	Date:		E	Зу:		

T /// N	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		2rd Dovioc		o. 45		
Tariff No. <u>25</u>				<u>3rd</u> Revise	ed Page <u>N</u>	0. 45		
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Americar</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	n Disposal C	<u>Co., Inc. G-</u>	000087					
			mped in Compa ner-owned conta					
			iner, per pickup					
Service Area: Pierce County as described in	Appendix A	A						
Compaction Ratio 5:1			Size or T	ype of Container				
Permanent Service	32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard							
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	185.22 (A)	262.64 (A) \$	\$			
Special Pickups	\$	\$	191.22 (A)	268.64 (A) \$	\$			
Temporary Service								
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	191.22 (A)	268.64 (A) \$	\$			
unless local government require Customer will be charged for se particular trip. No credit will be Flat monthly charges will be as Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlockir An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be as A flat monthly charge, per container, for pern described in Item 75.	ervice reque given for pa sessed as d ng, unlatchir ssessed of c	ested, even artially-filled lefined in Ite ng, etc.) customers re	if fewer containe containers. em 75. equest delivery c	rs are serviced on	a			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2008		or Official Us		Effective D	200002222	farch 1, 2008		
Docket No. TG	Date: _	· · · · · .	· · · ·	Ву:				

											
Tariff No. 25			3rd	Revised Page No.	46						
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>American</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal Co	o., Inc. G-00008	7								
Itom 255	Containar	Service Dump	ed in Company's	Vehicle							
		/ith recycling (Cu									
		ited per containe									
		•									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard Yar	dYard						
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	78.92 (A)	145.96 (A)	207.60 (A) \$	\$						
Special Pickups	\$	84.92 (A)	151.96 (A)	213.60 (A) \$	\$						
Temporary Service											
Pickup Rate	\$	84.92 (A)	151.96 (A)	213.60 (A) \$	\$						
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is unless local government require Customer will be charged for se particular trip. No credit will be Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be assed A flat monthly charge, per container, for perma described in Item 75. Customers receiving service will receive a con The commodity price adjustment will be adjust Above rates include \$4.14(A) per yard, per pice 	es more freq rivice reques given for par , unlatching, essed of cus anent regula nimodity pric- ted annually	uent service or u sted, even if fewe rtially-filled conta , etc.) stomers request rly scheduled cu e adjustment of using the deferr	Inless putrescible er containers are liners. delivery of a com stomers may be \$.59 credit per ya	es are involved. serviced on a npactor. made if computed as ard per pick-up,							
		Recycling rates	on this page ex	kpire: October 31, 2008							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date: January 15, 2008				Effective Date:	March 1, 2008						
	(F	For Official Use (Dnly)								
Docket No. TG	Date: _		Ву:								

						
Tariff No25			3rd	Revised	l Page No.	47
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Americar</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	n Disposal	Co., Inc. G-0	00087			
Itom 255	Contain	ar Convina F	umped in Compon	via Vehielo		
			<u>)umped in Compan</u> g (Customer-owned			
Compact		• •	tainer, per pickup	container)		
			aniei, pei pienap			
Service Area: Pierce County as described in A	Appendix A					
Compaction Ratio 3:1	[Size or Ty	/pe of Containe	r	
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	174.83 (A)		\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$	180.83 (A)	268.52 (A)		\$
Temporary Service	an an a dar yang a sa a		ere stated in the	ANNE CONTRACT	新的形式	
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	180.83 (A)	268.52 (A)	\$	\$
unless local government requir Customer will be charged for s particular trip. No credit will be Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking An initial delivery charge of \$38.00 will be asso A flat monthly charge, per container, for perma described in Item 75.	ervice requ given for p , unlatching essed of cu	uested, even ir partially-filled g, etc.) ustomers requ	f fewer containers a containers. est delivery of a co	are serviced on a mpactor.	a	
Customers receiving service will receive a con The commodity price adjustment will be adjust),	
Above rates include \$4.14(A) per yard, per pic	k-up for re	cycling service	e.			
		Recycling r	ates on this page	expire: Octob	er 31, 2008	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· ·
Issue Date: January 15, 2008				Effectiv	e Date [.]	March 1, 2008
Total Date: Valuary 10, 2000	· ·	(For Official L	lse Onlv)	LIIECUV		Maron 1, 2000
Docket No. TG	_ Date:		By: _			1

4	25			<u>3rd</u>	Revised	Page No	o	48		
	Name/Permit Number: <u>A</u> Trade Name(s)	American Disposal (<u>Co., Inc. C</u>	<u>3-000087</u>						
Service Are			vith recycli ated per co		wned container)					
			•	0:		•				
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard										
	neduled Pickup	32 gal can \$	2 Taru \$							
Special P		<u>ب</u>	\$ \$	235.14 (A) 241.14 (A)	345.07 (A)	\$ \$	\$ \$			
Temporary		Ψ	<u>μ</u>		<u> </u>	Ψ Nintett	 #151:0			
Pickup R		\$	\$	241.14 (A)	345.07 (A)	\$	\$			
						-				
Note1:	Permanent Service: Se unless local governmer Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred	nt requires more fre ed for service reque	equent serv ested, eve	vice or unless pu n if fewer contai	itrescibles are in	volved.				
	l charges assessed (lids,	-								
	l charges assessed (lids, livery charge of \$38.00 w	-		request delivery	of a compactor.					
An initial de A flat month	livery charge of \$38.00 w	ill be assessed of o	customers		·		ed as			
An initial de A flat month described ir Customers	livery charge of \$38.00 w	ill be assessed of c for permanent regu eive a commodity p	ustomers ularly sche rice adjust	duled customers ment of \$.59 cre	may be made i dit per yard per	f comput	ed as			
An initial de A flat month described ir Customers The commo	elivery charge of \$38.00 w nly charge, per container, n Item 75. receiving service will rece	ill be assessed of c for permanent regu sive a commodity pu be adjusted annua	ustomers ularly sche rice adjust Ily using th	duled customers ment of \$.59 cre ne deferred acco	may be made i dit per yard per	f comput	ed as			
An initial de A flat month described ir Customers The commo	elivery charge of \$38.00 w nly charge, per container, n Item 75. receiving service will rece odity price adjustment will	ill be assessed of c for permanent regu sive a commodity pu be adjusted annua	ustomers ularly sche rice adjust Ily using th ecycling se	duled customers ment of \$.59 cre ne deferred acco	s may be made i dit per yard per unting method.	f comput pick-up,		8		
An initial de A flat month described ir Customers The commo Above rates	elivery charge of \$38.00 w nly charge, per container, n Item 75. receiving service will rece odity price adjustment will s include \$4.14(A) per yar	ill be assessed of c for permanent regu sive a commodity pu be adjusted annua	ustomers ularly sche rice adjust Ily using th ecycling se	duled customers ment of \$.59 cre ne deferred acco ervice.	s may be made i dit per yard per unting method.	f comput pick-up,		8		
An initial de A flat month described ir Customers The commo Above rates	elivery charge of \$38.00 w nly charge, per container, n Item 75. receiving service will rece odity price adjustment will s include \$4.14(A) per yar	ill be assessed of c for permanent regu eive a commodity pr be adjusted annua rd, per pick-up for re	customers ularly sche rice adjust Ily using th ecycling se Recyclin	duled customers ment of \$.59 cre ne deferred acco ervice. g rates on this	s may be made i dit per yard per unting method.	f comput pick-up, ctober 3	1, 200	8 rch 1, 2008		
An initial de A flat month described ir Customers The commo Above rates	elivery charge of \$38.00 w hly charge, per container, n Item 75. receiving service will rece odity price adjustment will s include \$4.14(A) per yar	ill be assessed of c for permanent regu eive a commodity pr be adjusted annua rd, per pick-up for re	customers ularly sche rice adjust Ily using th ecycling se Recyclin	duled customers ment of \$.59 cre ne deferred acco ervice.	a may be made i dit per yard per unting method. page expire: O	f comput pick-up, ctober 3	1, 200			

Tariff No.	25			. <u>.</u> .	3rd	Revise	d Page No.	49			
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	- <u>American</u>	Disposal (Co., Inc. G-		-	U				
Registered T	rade Name(s)										
		ltem 255	Container	Service I	Dumped in Com	nanv's Vehicle					
					g (Customer-ow						
			Rates sta	ated per cor	ntainer, per picku	qu					
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction					Size or	Type of Conta	iner	·····			
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard											
	eduled Pickup		\$	\$	268.02 (A)	386.84 (A)		\$			
Special Pierre Specia			\$ *********	\$	274.02 (A)	392.84 (A)	\$	\$			
Pickup Ra			\$	 \$	274.02 (A)	392.84 (A)	\$	\$			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ļ.,	1 **	, (, y			"L:			
Note1:	Permanent Service:	Service is	defined as	no less tha	an scheduled. ev	verv other weel	c pickup.				
	unless local governi										
	Customer will be ch					ers are service	ed on a				
	particular trip. No c	redit will be	given for p	partially-fille	d containers.						
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	ls, unlocking	, unlatchir	ng, etc.)							
An initial deli	very charge of \$38.00) will be ass	essed of c	ustomers re	equest delivery c	of a compactor.					
A flat monthl described in	y charge, per contain Item 75.	er, for perma	anent regu	larly sched	uled customers I	may be made i	f computed a	as			
	eceiving service will re lity price adjustment v						pick-up,				
Above rates	include \$4.14(A) per	yard, per pic	k-up for re	ecycling ser	vice.						
Recycling rates on this page expire: October 31, 2008											
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Issue Date:	-					Fff	ective Date:	March 1, 2008			
loue Date.	- sandary 10, 2000	· · ·	(1	or Official	Use Only)		Soure Date.				
						_					
Docket No. T	·G		Date:			Ву:					
					·						